## 

## MED 9.28.00

01 FC:581

101459075

To the Homorable Commissioner of Patents and	Tracemarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy Flereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	C. Came and address of receiving party(les):
Leonard R. Johnson	Came. The University of Tennessee Research Corp.
Ramesh M. Ray Mary Jane Viar	nternal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(.es) attached?   Yes   X] Wo	Street Address: 1534 White Avenue, Sulte 403
	-
3. Nature of conveyance:	founday USA
[X] Assignment [   Meryer [ ] Security Agreement [   Change of Nume   ] Other	Viditional name(s) & address es) attached?
Execution Date:	09/049763
4. Application number(s) or patent number.	
If this document is being filed togeth; application is: <u>August 28, 2000</u>	with a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Parent No.(s)
Additional number:	sttached? [ : Yes   ] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e. Star number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]
Name: <u>Howard M. Eisenberg, Esg.</u> Address: <u>Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung</u>	T. ctal fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h))\$_40 X1 Englosed
& Stenzel, L.L.P.  1600 ODS Tower	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
601 S.W. Second Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204-3157	X) Phy deficiencies in enclosed fees authorized to be charged to deposit account
Fortrand, Oregon 37204-3157	
	6. Peposit Account No. 03-1550 Attach dupificate copy of this page if paying by Reposit account)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t attached copy is a true copy of the or di	the foregoing information is true and correct and anviolated decument.
Howard M. Eisenberg Name of Person Signing Signatur	August 28, 2000
	ting over sheet, attachments, and document [4]
UYEN 00000169 09649763	
40.00 QP Do not detail	this ertion
Mail documents to be recorded with require t	over need information to:
Commissioner of Patent raid Box Ausignments Washington, DC 180231	frademarks
document to be recorded, including time for a and completing and reviewing the sample cover to the U.S. Fatent and Trademark Office, Other	sheer is estimated to average about 30 minutes per review ng the document and gathering the data needed, sheer. Send comments regarding this burden estimate is of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. raget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),

09/649763

PATENT REEL: 011062 FRAME: 0512

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Leonard R. Johnson, residing at 726 Island Forty Drive, Memphis TN 38127; Ramesh M. Ray, residing at 1065 Scofield Dr., Condova TN 38018; and Mary Jane Viar, residing at 1371 Harbert, Memphis, TN 38104, intending to be legally bound;

HEREBY SELL, assign and transfer to The University of Tennessee Research Corporation, a corporation of Tennessee, having a place of business at 1534 White Avenue, Suite 403, Knoxville, TN 37996-1527, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and which is entitled

## PREVENTION OF APOPTOSIS IN NON-CANCEROUS CELLS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, including the right to claim in other countries the right of priority of any of said applications under the (Paris) International Convention; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

AGREE THAT said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, Assignments, Powers of Attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which

1

PATENT REEL: 011062 FRAME: 0513 said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

COVENANT WITH said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no Assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other Agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed have been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

AUTHORIZE MY attorney, Howard M. Eisenberg, Esq., Reg. No. 36,789, of the Firm of Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel, LLP, to enter in the blank spaces provided for that purpose below the Serial Number and filing date of the United States Patent Application to which this document applies, when that information becomes known.

8/21/00	General & Sum
Date /	Leonard R. Johnson

Before me this <u>2</u> day of August, 2000 personally appeared the person above-identified, to me personally known to be the person of that name who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Witness

Garnette Angles 8

(Print or Type Name)

8/21/00

Date

Ramesh M. Ray

Before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of August, 2000 personally appeared the person above-identified, to me personally known to be the person of that name who is described in and who executed

the above instrument, and acl	knowledged to me that he/she executed
the same of his/her free wil.	for the purpose therein set forth.
	Witness
	(Print or Type Name)
	(Print or Type Name)
8/21/00 Date	Mary Jane Viar
	Haly Care Viai
Before me this 21	day of August, 2000 personally
appeared the person above-ide be the person of that name wh	entified, to me personally known to so is described in and who executed
the same of his/her free will	mowledged to me that he/she executed for the purpose therein set forth.
	$\Lambda$ .
	Witness
	Carnette Stephens
	(Print or Type Name)
mb a famous in a navi	
The foregoing Assig Application Serial No	nment applies to U.S. Patent
filed APOPTOSIS IN NON-CANCEROUS CE	_ and entitled PREVENTION OF
TOTTOOLD IN NOW CHINCHNOOD CE	шио.
	HOWARD M. EISENBERG, ESQ. Reg. No. 36,789

RECORDED: 08/28/2000